
NOTICE INVITING E –TENDER FOR CIVIL WORKS 

 

Sr. Controller of Administration invites the sealed item rate online tender (E-tender) on 

behalf of Director, CSIR- NAL for the following works from Contractor of appropriate 

class of CPWD, Railways, BSNL, MES, Karnataka State PWD / Central Govt./ Semi 

Govt. organizations / Public Sector undertaking / Govt. Autonomous bodies and / or 

from those who have carried out similar works of 1/2/3 of 80%/60%/ 40% of value 

estimated cost during last (7) years ending February - 2023 respectively. The 

tenderer/s are required to produce proof of fulfilling those conditions along with 

latest Income tax returns certificate and proof of GST.  

The tenderer shall bid the tender through https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

Bidders having relevant experience and executed in specialized nature of work 

for Sl No 2 & 4 only will be considered. 

The estimate cost of each work of the tender based on prevailing market rates & 

CPWD DSR 2021 including 18% GST. 

SL 
No 

Tender  
Reference 
No  

Name of the work  Estimated  
Cost  

Earnest 
Money 
Deposits  

Period of 
Contract  

01 NAL/27/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Periodical internal 
painting to staff quarters 
at NAL, Kodihalli 

Rs.12,38,477/- Rs.25,000/- Six 
Months  

02 NAL/30/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Providing and laying 

APP (Atactic 

Polypropylene Polymer) 

water proofing 

membrane at Admin 

block , NAL, Bangalore 

Rs.19,61,247/- Rs.39,300/- Two 
Months  

03 NAL/18/EBU
-KH/2022-23 
( 1st Re-call ) 

Providing & Fixing of 

Barbed Wire of 

Boundary Wall at NAL, 

Kodihalli Campus. 

 

Rs.15,48,882/- Rs.31,000/- Three 
Months  

04 NAL/38/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Providing & Laying of 

APP water proofing work 

at printing section, CEM 

lab & Systems building 

at Kodihalli Campus 

Rs.26,03,650/- Rs.52,100/- Three 
Months  

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

 

Time Schedule for Tender  

 

     Sd/-                                                                                                                               Sd/- 

Head, EBS                          Sr.CoA 

05 NAL/39/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Minor Civil works for 

CVDPVD lab, SED lab, 

TBC lab & MSD lab at 

Kodihalli 

Rs.10,52,405/- Rs.21,100/- Three 
Months  

06 NAL/28/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Renovation of various 

toilet and providing of 

vitrified floor tiles along 

with aluminium partition 

at certain room in the 

KTMD and Library 

building at Kodihalli 

campus,NAL,Bengaluru 

Rs.26,67,133/- Rs.53,500/- Four 
Months 

07 NAL/29/EBU
-KH/2022-23 

Providing of foundation 

for the TRB testing 

machine and approach 

road in front of wind 

energy building  at open 

ground, NAL campus, 

Kodihalli, Bengaluru -17 

Rs.2,76,741/- Rs.5,600/- Two 
Months 

Sl. No. Particulars Date Time 

1 Tender e-Publication date 10-03-2023 15.00 Hours 

2 Document download / sale start date 10-03-2023 15.00 Hours 

3 Bid Submission start date 10-03-2023 15.00 Hours 

4 Bid submission end date 20-03-2023 15.00 Hours 

5 Bid Opening date 21-03-2023 15.00 Hours 


